Placing Agreement and the Subscription Agreement if both the Placing Agreement and the Subscription
Agreement complete. In case the Subscription Agreement does not complete, Gain Alpha will be responsible
for all cost and expenses incurred in relation to the execution of the Placing Agreement.

RANKING

All the Subscription Shares, when fully paid for and issued, will rank pari passu in all respects among
themselves and with the other Shares in issue on the date of allotment of the Subscription Shares pursuant
to the Subscription Agreement.

LISTING APPLICATION

Application will be made to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission
to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

—5—

EFFECT OF THE PLACING, CONVERSION AND SUBSCRIPTION

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement
and the shareholding structures of the Company after completion of the Placing, the Conversion and the
Subscription:

Existing shareholding
(after completion of the

Conversion)

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

and the Conversion but
before completion of the

Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the

Placing, the Conversion
and the Subscription

Gain Alpha and its associates 2,160,000,000 65.45% 1,700,000,000 51.51% 2,160,000,000 57.44%
Placees 0 0.00% 460,000,000 13.94% 460,000,000 12.23%
Public Shareholders 1,140,379,669 34.55% 1,140,379,669 34.55% 1,140,379,669 30.33%

Total 3,300,379,669 100.00% 3,300,379,669 100.00% 3,760,379,669 100.00%

Note: No placees are or will become (as a result of the Placing) connected persons of the Company and thus all

placees are Public Shareholders.

REASONS FOR THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Group is principally engaged in the management and operation of a chain of traditional Chinese
medicine and health food retail outlets in Hong Kong under the trading name of Nam Pei Hong and a
medical clinic in Wan Chai, Hong Kong under the name of NPH Chinese Medical Centre. As set out in the
Announcement, the Company entered into a sale and purchase agreement to acquire for the entire issue